
2025 University of Wisconsin Green Bay Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-32   Conf: 10-14   Home: 7-7   Away: 5-18   Neutral: 7-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (339), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Ebner (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Hanson (3), Messmann (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-150), Hanson
(31-38), Messmann (31-35), Eggart (26-30), Schill (17-19), Kringel (14-18), Weiss (6-6), Motto (2-2), Guzman (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Ebner, Sara .426 51-50 155 29 66 14 1 4 27 94 .606 16 3 10 2 .486 1 1 0-0 63 50 8 .934
4 Herschbach, Kendal .313 51-51 160 25 50 2 3 0 7 58 .363 14 2 18 0 .375 0 10 6-9 100 57 8 .952
7 Redders, Jenna .306 50-48 147 28 45 9 1 3 27 65 .442 12 2 18 0 .366 0 2 2-5 64 20 9 .903
18 Hanson, Paige .294 50-49 143 17 42 9 1 3 24 62 .434 1 12 26 0 .353 0 4 1-1 156 51 9 .958
3 Herman, Bella .280 49-49 125 17 35 4 1 0 7 41 .328 16 0 33 0 .359 1 10 2-4 80 3 1 .988
20 LaMotte, Sidney .232 42-34 95 10 22 6 0 2 17 34 .358 12 1 36 1 .321 1 3 1-1 30 40 12 .854
34 Krueger, Emma .225 40-28 89 4 20 2 0 0 8 22 .247 7 0 14 0 .278 1 1 0-0 75 7 1 .988
24 Messmann, Aidyn .198 44-35 101 7 20 8 1 0 7 30 .297 0 2 22 0 .212 1 8 1-1 137 16 8 .950
12 Kringel, Paeton .500 16-11 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 20 1 .952
0 Kahr, Grace .275 45-36 69 10 19 1 0 0 2 20 .290 5 0 25 0 .324 0 2 3-4 61 1 2 .969
23 Schwall, Brooke .267 35-21 75 5 20 7 0 4 20 39 .520 5 0 16 2 .309 1 0 0-0 25 1 1 .963
22 Schill, Ava .250 24-14 20 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 .250 3 0 11 0 .348 0 0 0-0 1 17 0 1.000
10 Guzman, Viviana .222 17-4 9 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 0 1 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 10 1 1 .917
9 Coushman, Claire .214 22-4 14 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 9 1 7 0 .542 0 1 0-0 5 5 1 .909
17 Baker, Madyson .200 28-19 50 4 10 2 0 0 2 12 .240 3 0 18 0 .245 0 2 1-1 125 6 3 .978
25 Destache, Marissa .200 28-5 10 9 2 1 0 0 1 3 .300 1 0 5 0 .273 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
21 Camacho, Gianna .179 25-6 28 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .179 5 0 6 0 .303 0 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
16 Wolfgram, Evelyn .176 15-5 17 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 1 0 7 0 .222 0 0 0-0 18 2 0 1.000
11 Coulman, Bella .100 28-12 20 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .100 2 0 9 0 .182 0 0 0-0 10 2 1 .923
6 Motto, Giada .000 12-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 5 0 5 0 .417 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Trimble, Anna .000 15-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 51-51 1337 179 372 65 8 16 160 501 .375 117 24 291 5 .346 6 44 18-27 977 320 71 .948
Opponents .307 51-51 1355 277 416 71 18 26 241 601 .444 146 41 245 6 .387 15 40 64-75 1011 351 52 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 DeMaio, Alyssa 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Eggart, Genesis 3.80 13-13 30 24 15 3-0 0 151.0 146 100 82 56 146 31 6 14 .253 16 28 0 8 19
8 Weiss, Megan 4.96 1-2 15 4 1 0-0 0 29.2 43 32 21 21 16 8 2 1 .326 4 0 0 2 3
22 Schill, Ava 5.41 2-9 19 13 4 0-0 0 77.2 128 76 60 22 32 14 7 5 .356 6 7 0 3 8
10 Guzman, Viviana 5.60 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 5 4 4 1 0 0 1 .364 0 1 0 0 0
12 Kringel, Paeton 5.95 3-8 16 10 5 0-0 0 62.1 91 63 53 43 50 18 3 5 .346 12 5 0 2 10
Totals 4.69 19-32 82 51 25 3 0 325.2 416 276 218 146 245 71 18 26 .307 38 41 0 15 40
Opponents 2.91 32-19 93 51 23 10 4 337.0 372 179 140 117 291 65 8 16 .278 24 24 0 6 44



2025 University of Wisconsin Green Bay Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Wolfgram, Evelyn 20 18 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schill, Ava 18 1 17 0 1.000 0 17 2 .895 0 0
8 Weiss, Megan 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
25 Destache, Marissa 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Herman, Bella 84 80 3 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Krueger, Emma 83 75 7 1 .988 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Baker, Madyson 134 125 6 3 .978 4 0 0 — 0 0
0 Kahr, Grace 64 61 1 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Schwall, Brooke 27 25 1 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hanson, Paige 216 156 51 9 .958 1 31 7 .816 3 0
4 Herschbach, Kendal 165 100 57 8 .952 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kringel, Paeton 21 0 20 1 .952 1 14 4 .778 0 0
24 Messmann, Aidyn 161 137 16 8 .950 1 31 4 .886 3 0
14 Ebner, Sara 121 63 50 8 .934 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Coulman, Bella 13 10 2 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Guzman, Viviana 12 10 1 1 .917 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Coushman, Claire 11 5 5 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Redders, Jenna 93 64 20 9 .903 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Camacho, Gianna 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 LaMotte, Sidney 82 30 40 12 .854 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Eggart, Genesis 20 1 15 4 .800 0 26 4 .867 0 0
1 DeMaio, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Trimble, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Motto, Giada 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1368 977 320 71 .948 32 128 22 .853 6 0
Opponents 1414 1011 351 52 .963 25 30 18 .625 9 0


